
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

.  

Who to contact and how? 
South Eastern Area: 
David Osborne (Chairman) – Wroughton Middle – 01493 662756 – head@wroughtonmiddle.norfolk.sch.uk 
Brendan McCarney – Caister On Sea First & Nursery – 01493 728560 – head@caisteronseafirst.norfolk.sch.uk 
Keith Weston -  Ditchingham Primary  - 01986 893277 - head@ditchingham.norfolk.sch.uk 
 
Central Area : 
Lucy Wayman – Sprowston First – 01603 429001 – head@sprowstonfirst.Norfolk.sch.uk  
David Watkins - Bignold Middle  - 01603 625721 - head@bignoldmiddle.norfolk.sch.uk 
Mary Anne Massey - Sprowston Middle  - 01603 425150 - head@sprowstonmiddle.norfolk.sch.uk 
Ashley Best -– White Woman Lane Middle – 01603 419203 – office@whitewomanlanmiddle.norfolk.sch.uk 
Angela Stephenson – Brundall Primary – 01603 712597 – head@brundall.norfolk.sch.uk 
 
Western Area: 
John Ward - Clackclose Primary  - 01366 383824 - head@clackclose.norfolk.sch.uk 
Lee Stevens – Reffley Community School – 01553 671045 – head@reffley.norfolk.sch.uk 
Carolyn Howard - Tilney St Lawrence Primary  - 01945 880405 - head@tilneystlawrenceprimary.norfolk.sch.uk 
Nick Butt - St Edmund's Community Foundation Primary  - 01533 – 772018 - 
head@stedmundsprimary.norfolk.sch.uk 
 
Northern Area: 
Kenneth Kay - Horning First  - 01692 630470 - head@horningfirst.norfolk.sch.uk  
Peter Simmonds – Bure Valley School (Aylsham) – 01263 733393 -  head@burevalley.norfolk.sch.uk 
Dominic Cragoe – Sheringham Primary  - 01263 823848 – head@sheringhamprimary.norfolk.sch.uk 
Ian Money – Suffield Park Infant & Nursery School – 01263 513296 – head@suffieldpark.norfolk.sch.uk 
Steve Godson – Cromer Junior – 01263 512155 – head@cromer-jun.norfolk.sch.uk 
 

Main items discussed at previous meeting:  Meeting of Executive Group 8/5/02  
1. Welcome to new members – updating of contact list see below. 
2. Reports from partnership groups. 
3. Structures for communications and gauging  SNAPP membership opinions. 
4. Report of school self review process – Fred Corbett 
5. Report on interview process for new Principal Advisors. 
6. Setting up procedures to support h eadteacher colleagues 
If you want to find out more about any of the above items contact your local representative, access the 

Website through ESINET or wait until the next issue. 

Putting the 
BITE back 
into education 
in Norfolk 

snapp exists to serve headteachers and schools in the primary phase in Norfolk. If you have a 
concern or problem or want to share something good we want to know and we want to help. We are also 
happy to address issues with the LEA on your behalf. All you need to do is contact your local 
representative. NEXT SNAPP Meeting 20/6/02. 




